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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

TAMPA BAY RAYS (54-59)

	 Left
		  None

Right
	 1	 Sean RODRIGUEZ	 UTL
	 5	 Brandon GUYER	 OF
	10	 Logan FORSYTHE	 UTL
	59	 Curt CASALI	 C
	 Switch

		  None

Left
	 27	 Cesar RAMOS
	 38	 Jeff BELIVEAU
	 57	 Jake McGEE
	 Right
	 26	 Brad BOXBERGER
	 49	 Kirby YATES
	 50 	Grant BALFOUR
	 62	 Joel PERALTA

Coaching Staff:	
70		 Joe Maddon	 Manager      
4		 Dave Martinez	 Bench
6		 Tom Foley	   Third Base	
16		 Derek Shelton	 Hitting	
25		 George Kendrick	 First Base 
41		 Stan Boroski	 Bullpen
44		 Jamie Nelson	 Coach
48		 Jim Hickey	 Pitching

	Active Players:	
1		 Sean Rodriguez	 UTIL
3		 Evan Longoria	 INF
5		 Brandon Guyer	 OF
8		 Desmond Jennings	 OF
10		 Logan Forsythe	 UTIL
11		 Yunel Escobar	 INF
18		 Ben Zobrist (S)	 UTIL
20		 Matt Joyce (L)	 OF

21		 James Loney (L)	 INF
22		 Chris Archer	 RHP
23		 Jake Odorizzi	 RHP
26		 Brad Boxberger	 RHP
27		 Cesar Ramos (L)	 LHP
28		 Jose Molina	 C
33		 Drew Smyly (L)	 LHP
35		 Cole Figueroa (L)	 INF
38		 Jeff Beliveau (L)	 LHP

39		 Kevin Kiermaier (L)	 OF
49		 Kirby Yates	 RHP
50		 Grant Balfour	 RHP
53		 Alex Cobb	 RHP
57		 Jake McGee (L)	 LHP
58		 Jeremy Hellickson	 RHP
59		 Curt Casali	 C
62		 Joel Peralta	 RHP

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (69-43)

	 Left
		  None	

Right
	15	 Jonny GOMES	 OF
	35	 Nate FREIMAN	 INF
	36	 Derek NORRIS	 C
	 Switch
	 8	 Jed LOWRIE	 INF

Left
	 39	 Eric O’FLAHERTY
	 56	 Fernando ABAD	
	 62	 Sean DOOLITTLE
	   Right
	 44	 Luke GREGERSON
	 48	 Ryan COOK
	 60	 Jesse CHAVEZ
	 61	 Dan OTERO

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
2		 Mike Gallego	 Third Base 
14		 Chip Hale	 Bench	
30		 Chili Davis	 Hitting	
41		 Curt Young	 Pitching
46		 Tye Waller	 First Base	
51		 Darren Bush	 Bullpen
59		 Ariel Prieto	 Major League

Active Players:	
4	 Coco Crisp (S)	 OF
5	 John Jaso (L)	 C
7	 Alberto Callaspo (S)	 INF
8	 Jed Lowrie (S)	 INF
15	 Jonny Gomes	 OF
16	 Josh Reddick (L)	 OF
20	 Josh Donaldson	 INF
21	 Stephen Vogt (L)	 C

23	 Sam Fuld (L)	 OF
26	 Scott Kazmir (L)	 LHP
28	 Eric Sogard (L)	 INF
29	 Jeff Samardzija	 RHP
31	 Jon Lester (L)	 LHP
35	 Nate Freiman	 INF
36	 Derek Norris 	 C
37	 Brandon Moss (L)	 INF
39	 Eric O’Flaherty (L)	 LHP

40	 Jason Hammel	 RHP
44	 Luke Gregerson (L)	 RHP
48	 Ryan Cook	 RHP
54	 Sonny Gray	 RHP
56	 Fernando Abad (L)	 LHP
60	 Jesse Chavez	 RHP
61	 Dan Otero 	 RHP
62	 Sean Doolittle (L)	 LHP
	

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	 4	 Coco CRISP, CF (S)	 .273, 7, 33

	 5	 John JASO, C (L)	 .272, 8, 38

	 20	 Josh DONALDSON, 3B	 .244, 23, 78

	 37	 Brandon MOSS, 1B (L)	 .251, 23, 72

	 16	 Josh REDDICK, RF (L)	 .263, 8, 32

	 7	 Alberto CALLASPO, 2B (S)	 .235, 3, 34

	 21	 Stephen VOGT, DH (L)	 .321, 5, 23

	 23	 Sam FULD, LF (L)	 .262, 2, 21

	 28	 Eric SOGARD, SS (L)	 .205, 0, 11

54	 RHP 	Sonny GRAY	 12-4, 2.59

Umpires
HP	 74	 John Tumpane
1B	 5	 Dale Scott (cc)
2B	 54	 C.B. Bucknor
3B	 81	 Quinn Wolcott

Official Scorer: David Feldman	 First Pitch: Damon Bruce, 95.7 FM The Game	 Anthem: Lisa Parente
Upcoming Games:	
Thu., Aug. 7	 vs. MIN	LHP Jon LESTER (11-7, 2.59)	 vs. RHP Yohan PINO (1-3, 4.57)	 7:05 p.m. PT	 CSNCA
Fri., Aug. 8	 vs. MIN	LHP Scott KAZMIR (12-4, 2.53)	 vs.	RHP Kyle GIBSON (10-8, 3.93)	 7:05 p.m. PT	 CSNCA
Sat., Aug. 9	 vs. MIN	RHP Jeff SAMARDZIJA (2-1, 3.09)	vs.	TBA	 6:05 p.m. PT	 CSNCA

Tampa Bay Rays vs. Oakland Athletics 

58	 RHP	 Jeremy HELLICKSON	 0-1, 3.29

Wednesday, August 6, 2014    w   12:35 p.m.    w   No TV

	 8	 Desmond JENNINGS, CF	 .241, 9, 30

	 18	 Ben ZOBRIST, LF (S)	 .273, 9, 32

	 20	 Matt JOYCE, DH (L)	 .280, 7, 43

	 3	 Evan LONGORIA, 3B	 .256, 14, 57

	 21	 James LONEY, 1B (L)	 .290, 5, 51

	 11	 Yunel ESCOBAR, SS	 .256, 4, 26

	 35	 Cole FIGUEROA, 2B (L)	 .219, 0, 5

	 28	 Jose MOLINA, C	 .186, 0, 9

	 39	 Kevin KIERMAIER, RF (L)	 .289, 8, 25


